1/16Motor-pump group
Type ABAPG and ABHPG
RE 51171/07.12
Table of contents
Contents Page
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Set-up of the motor-pump group 2

H7896+7897_d
2/16 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics ABAPG; ABHPG   RE 51171/07.12
Ordering code
Assembly
with motor design...
B35 = ABAPG
B5 = ABHPG
Pump type
Vane pump PV7 = V7
according to data sheet 10515
and 10522
Frame size/size
10 … 118 cm3
per rotation = 06-10 … 100-118
Seal material (according to DIN ISO 1629)
NBR = M
Controller type
direct operated = A
Pressure controller = C
Controller option
Standard = 0
Zero stroke pressure range
160 bar = 16
Motor supplier
HOY = Hoyer
Motors (preferred)
SIE = Siemens
VEM = VEM
Damping bearing design
E = elastic damping bearing
(only ABAPG)
Pump carrier design
S = rigid pump carrier AB 03337
Motor protection
3 = PTC resistor with
3 temperature sensors
Efficiency class
2 = IE 2
Rated frequency
5 = 50 Hz
 Number of pole pairs
4 = 4-pole
Rated voltage
CA = 230/400 V at 50 Hz (up to 3 kW)
CB = 400/690 V at 50 Hz (from 4 kW)
Motor power (in kW)
1.1 … 55.0 = 1.1 … 55.0 kW
V7 M 0 4 5 2 3 S E HOY
Order example:
ABAPG-V7-63-71MA0-16/30,0CB4523/SE HOY
Set-up of the motor-pump group
ABAPG designABHPG design
– Pump
– Electric motor
– Pump carrier (rigid)
– Coupling
– Strips
– Damping bearing
– Pump
– Electric motor
– Pump carrier (rigid)
– Coupling
– Pump base
Use of this design is particularly recommended for require-
ments on low noise levels
Min. performance range 5.5 kW
Use of this design is recommended for restricted installa-
tion conditions (e. g. on oil tanks)
Max. performance range 7.5 kW
STEP files of the relevant assemblies on request
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51171/07.12   ABAPG; ABHPG 3/16
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)